Bahig F. Bishay P.O. Box 396 Norwood, MA 02062 Telephone: 781.551.0400 BFBishay@earthlink.net

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED OCT - 4 2022 OFFICE OF THE CLERK

VIA FIRST CLASS PRIORITY MAIL

October 4, 2022

Scott S. Harris, Clerk Supreme Court of the United States 1 First Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20543-0001

Re: Bahig F. Bishay, in his individual capacity and Private Attorney General vs. Scott S. Harris, in his individual capacity & others, U.S. Supreme Court Docket No. 22A267.

U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia, No. 1:21-cv-01831-TNM; U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, No. 22-5060

Dear Mr. Harris:

In connection with the above referenced U.S. Sup. Ct. Docket, as per your letter electronically received today (copy attached), please docket the undersigned's Renewed Application and transmit same to Justice Clarence Thomas at this time, pursuant to Rules 22 & 23 of the Rules of the U.S. Supreme Court.

Separately, in the event Justice Thomas denies the Renewed Application dated October 3, 2022, please be sure the eleven (11) sets you received on or about October 4, 2022, remain intact and not discarded, as the undersigned intends to update this letter to name the next Justice based on seniority until all Justices of the Court have an opportunity to review said Renewed Application, whereupon, in the event all Justices denied said Application, the undersigned will proceed with the submission of an Original Jurisdiction Bill in this Court, as so ordered by the U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit in the matter referenced above.

Thank you for your attention, please feel free to contact me should you require assistance.

Sincerely,

Bahig F. Bishay, in individual capacity and Private Attorney General

OCT

W/attachments (Rule 22 & 23 Renewed Application and ten copies previously sent)